EBITDA(1) $ 269,183 $ 129,084 $ 213,828 $ 113,212 $ 31,003
Adjusted EBITDA(2) 214,101 115,539 58,055 34,281 31,003
Adjusted EBITDA margin(3) 45.0% 47.6% 51.4% 50.6% 50.1%
Capital expenditures 262,241 135,929 44,794 27,981 16,414
Net cash provided by operating activities 91,632 96,448 44,760 10,436 15,976
Net cash used in investing activities (279,810) (516,487) (142,190) (27,981) (16,589)
Net cash provided by financing activities 108,400 513,648 116,250 17,891 870

BA L A N C E SH E E T DATA:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 33,733 $ 113,511 $ 19,902 $ 1,082 $ 738
Property, plant and equipment, net 820,888 643,138 155,412 63,842 36,079
Total assets 2,244,586 1,989,470 660,916 158,103 68,574
Total debt 1,372,523 1,233,000 573,663 207,488 178,327
Partners’ (deficit) stockholders’ equity 540,680 588,060 (7,928) (127,982) (177,837)

I N S I G H T C O M M U N I C A T I O N S

2 0 0 0  A N N U A L R E P O R T

S E L E C T E D F I N A N C I A L A N D O T H E R D A T A

(DOLLARS IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)

INSIGHT
C

OM
M

UNICATIONS
– P

AGE
FIVE

AS O F DE C E M B E R 31,  2000,  EX C E P T WH E R E NO T E D

Pro Forma
Indiana Kentucky lllinois Ohio Managed Total
Systems Systems Systems(4) System Systems(5) Systems

Technical Data:
Network miles 7,752 8,998 7,876 2,686 3,368 30,680
Number of headends 28 11 39 1 18 97
Number of headends expected upon completion of

upgrades during 2001(6)(7) 6 5 8 1 0 20
Number of headends serving 95% of our customers expected

upon completion of upgrades during 2001(6)(7) 3 4 5 1 0 13
Operating Data:

Homes passed(8) 515,800 748,000 685,100 184,400 176,900 2,310,200
Basic customers(9) 320,000 442,000 431,100 85,400 121,200 1,399,700
Basic penetration(10) 62.0% 59.1% 62.9% 46.3% 68.5% 60.6%
Digital ready homes(11) 246,800 404,700 364,700 47,800 0 1,064,000
Digital customers(12) 27,900 47,000 63,800 13,400 0 152,100
Digital penetration(13) 11.3% 11.6% 17.5% 28.0% 0 14.3%
Premium units(14) 208,000 290,700 345,200 84,700 43,300 971,900
Premium penetration(15) 65.0% 65.8% 80.1% 99.2% 35.7% 69.4%
Cable modem customers(16) 7,800 15,700 23,400 4,900 0 51,800

(1) Represents earnings (loss) before interest, taxes, depreciation and amortization. Our management believes that EBITDA is commonly used in the cable
television industry to analyze and compare cable television companies on the basis of operating performance, leverage and liquidity. However, EBITDA is
not intended to be a performance measure that should be regarded as an alternative to, or more meaningful than, either operating income or net income
as an indicator of operating performance or cash flows as a measure of liquidity, as determined in accordance with generally accepted accounting princi-